

THAKKERS DEVELOPERS LTD.						
Regd. Office : 18, Third Floor, Kantol Niwas, 37/39, Modi Street, Opp. G.P.O. Fort, Mumbai- 400 001. Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for Quarter & Year Ended 31st March, 2018. CIN :- L45200MH1987PLC043034 (Figures are Rupees in Lakh except EPS)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED	
		For the Quarter Ended on 31/03/2018 (Audited)	For the Quarter Ended on 31/03/2017 (Audited)	For the Year Ended on 31/03/2018 (Audited)	For the Year Ended on 31/03/2017 (Audited)	For the Year Ended on 31/03/2017 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1070.55	1751.50	2403.03	4044.29	3226.79
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	577.75	821.82	173.70	1812.03	219.81
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary Items)	575.83	825.08	171.16	1811.92	217.27
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	425.91	821.47	3.43	1367.16	34.92
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	425.91	821.47	3.43	1367.16	34.92
6	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	6403.47	6400.06	6659.84
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of INR 10/- each)	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of INR 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	4.73	9.13	0.04	15.19	0.39
	Basic	4.73	9.13	0.04	15.19	0.39
	Diluted	4.73	9.13	0.04	15.19	0.39

Note :- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website : www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Mumbai
Date: 30th May, 2018

Mr. Rajendra M. Thakker
Managing Director
DIN-00083181

OLYMPIC OIL INDUSTRIES LTD

CIN : L15141MH1980PLC022912

Registered Office : 709, C Wing, One BKC, Near Indian Oil Petrol Pump, G Block, BKC, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051

Email : olympicoiltd@gmail.com Website : www.olympicoil.co.in Tel : 022-6249 4444 Fax : 02226520906

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

(₹ in Lac except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2018 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2018 Audited	Quarter Ended 31.03.2017 Audited
Total income from Operations	22275.24	123369.24	29516.73
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(171.88)	279.33	77.86
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(171.88)	279.33	77.86
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(112.12)	18.11	190.09
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(112.12)	18.11	190.09
Equity Share Capital	285.40	285.40	285.40
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	3567.64	-
Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
1. Basic:	(3.93)	0.63	6.66
2. Diluted:	(3.93)	0.63	6.66

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.olympicoil.co.in and on the website of Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com

For Olympic Oil Industries Limited

Sd/-

Nipun Verma

Whole-time Director

DIN: 02923423

Place : Mumbai

Date: 31st May, 2018

AKAR AUTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Akar Tools Limited)

CIN NO. L29220MH1989PLC052305

Regd Office: 304, Abhay Steel House, Carnac Bunder, Baroda Street, Mumbai -400009 (INDIA)

Tel No. (022) 23714886, Fax: (022) 23735736, Email : corporate@akartoolsltd.com

Corp. Office : E-5 MIDC Waluj, Aurangabad -431136 (M.S.) India.

Tel No. 0240-6647213 Email : Corporate@akartoolsltd.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018

(Rs. In Lakhs, except per share data)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31.03.2018 Audited	Quarter ended 31.12.2017 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.03.2017 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2018 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2017 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net of Excise Duty / GST)	7058.87	6373.97	4,821.75	24,221.39	18,985.10
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	226.70	166.51	114.98	641.27	370.41
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	82.12	166.51	130.31	496.69	385.74
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	42.63	118.96	67.74	320.14	245.52
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	41.62	118.25	53.97	319.33	190.83
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.5/- each fully paid-up)	539.4	539.4	539.40	539.40	539.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)				2259.52	2,011.72
8	Earning per share (Face Value of Rs.5/- each)					
	Basic (Rs.)	0.40	1.10	0.63	2.97	2.28
	Diluted (Rs.)	0.40	1.10	0.63	2.97	2.28

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation, 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of BSE and on the Company's website at www.akartoolsltd.com.
- The Financial results of the Company for the quarter / year ended 31st March, 2018 have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, as amended.
- Exceptional item for current year represent the amount written off during the year which are one time write off. (Similarly previous year figures represent the net gain on account of sale of investment and difference arose due to discarding and sale of machinery).
- The Shares of the Company were sub-divided from the face value of Rs. 10 per share to Rs. 5 per share with effect from 1st December, 2017. Accordingly the Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 10,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crores) divided into 2,00,00,000 (Two Crores) Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- (Rupees Five) each. The Paid up Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 5,39,40,050 (Rupees Five Crores Thirty Nine Lakhs Forty Thousand and Fifty) divided into 1,07,88,010 (One Crore Seven Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand and Ten) Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- (Rupees Five) each. Earning Per Share (EPS) for the previous periods have been restated accordingly.

For AKAR AUTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Sd/-

(Sunil Todt)

Managing Director

(DIN : 00061952)

Place : Aurangabad

Date : 30th May 2018



CHD Developers Limited

Regd. Office: SF 16-17, 1st Floor, Madame Bhikaji Cama Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi-66

Email : investorservices@chddevelopers.com, Website : www.chddevelopers.com

CIN- L74899DL1990PLC041188, Ph : +9 –11– 40100100, Fax : +91–11– 40100190

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

(Rs. in lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	Audited 31.03.2018	Unaudited 31.12.2017	Audited 31.03.2017	Audited 31.03.2018
Total income from operations	4681.40	3130.49	4229.03	14999.37
Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(280.05)	52.90	380.85	110.52
Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(280.05)	52.90	380.85	110.52
Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(181.88)	23.88	219.05	123.97
Total Comprehensive income/(loss) for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(170.06)	22.69	203.92	131.85
Equity Share capital	2,571.85	2,271.85	2,271.85	2,571.85
Other Equity				13876.73
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each (for continued and discontinued operations))				10239.08
(a) Basic	(0.15)	0.02	0.19	0.52
(b) Diluted	(0.14)	0.02	0.19	0.52

NOTES:- 1. Key number of Standalone Results are as under: (Rs. in lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	Audited 31.03.2018	Unaudited 31.12.2017	Audited 31.03.2017	Audited 31.03.2018
Income from operations	4271.81	2707.04	3634.98	13251.04
Profit/(Loss) before tax	(193.63)	52.40	346.45	83.85
Profit/(Loss) after tax	(123.08)	24.77	197.53	96.40
Total Comprehensive income/(loss) (after tax)	(111.85)	23.77	195.61	104.28

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these results are available on the stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.chddevelopers.com.

By the order of the Board

For CHD Developers Limited

Sd/-

Rajinder Kumar Mittal

(Chairman)

Date: May 30, 2018

Place: New Delhi



ROTO PUMPS LTD.

Regd. Off.: "Roto House", Noida Special Economic Zone, Noida - 201305

CIN : L28991UP1975PLC004152, Website: www.rotopumps.com,Tel.: 0120-2567902-05, Fax: 0120-2567911, Email : investors@rotopumps.com

Extract of standalone and consolidated audited financial results for the fourth quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2018

Particulars	Amount ₹ in Lakhs			
	Standalone		Consolidated	
	Quarter ended 31-03-2018 Audited	Year Ended 31-12-2017 Un-audited	Year Ended 31-03-2018 Audited	Year Ended 31-03-2017 Audited
Revenue from operations	3793.70	2537.39	10911.95	9926.07
Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (before and after extraordinary items)	687.23	167.29	1333.33	1085.55
Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	411.82	126.22	855.98	709.52
Total comprehensive Income for the period after tax	465.83	125.07	886.14	652.82
Paid-up equity share capital (face value ₹ 2 per share)	309.08	309.08	309.08	309.08
Earnings per share - Basic and diluted (not annualised) in ₹	2.66	0.82	5.54	4.59

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.rotopumps.com

By Order of the Board

Sd/-

Harish Chandra Gupta

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN : 00334405

Place: Noida

Date: 30.05.2018

SHREE SALASAR INVESTMENTS LIMITED

Reg. Office: 404, Niranjan, 99 Marine Drive, Marine Lines Mumbai-400002

CIN No.L65990MH1980PLC023228

Tel No.: 022-22816379 Fax No.: 022-22816379 Email id: vistaurban@gmail.com Website: www.shreesalasar.in

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2018	Year ended 31.03.2018	Year ended 31.03.2017	Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2018	Year ended 31.03.2018	Year ended 31.03.2017
Total Income from operations (net)	16.77	91.97	141.98	16.77	91.97	142.04
Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)*	12.45	42.06	72.06	12.06	41.35	70.14
Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)*	8.79	1.59	18.13	8.40	0.86	16.21
Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)*	8.54	1.34	18.13	8.15	0.61	11.96
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8.54	1.34	18.13	8.15	0.61	11.96
Equity Share Capital	32,00,000	32,00,000	32,00,000	32,00,000	32,00,000	32,00,000
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. -/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
(a) Basic	0.27	0.04	0.57	0.25	0.02	0.37
(b) Diluted	0.27	0.04	0.57	0.25	0.02	0.37

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results for the quarter and Year ended March 31, 2018, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the stock Exchange Websites www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.shreesalasar.in

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Shailesh Hinghar

Managing Director

(DIN No : 00166916)

Place : Mumbai

Date : 30.05.2018

YUVRAJ HYGIENE PRODUCTS LIMITED.

CIN : L74999MH1995PLC220253

Regd.Office: Plot no. A-650, TTC Industrial Estate, MIDC, Mahape, Pawane Village, Navi Mumbai - 400705.

Tel: 022 27784491, Email ID: yuvraj_industries@gmail.com, Website: www.hic.in

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018

Rs. in Lakhs					
Sl. No.	Particulars	For Quarter Ended 31.03.2018	For Quarter Ended 31.03.2017	For Year Ended 31.03.2018	For Year Ended 31.03.2017
1	Total income from operations	291.96	350.52	1,196.64	1,293.80
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(224.16)	(138.43)	(273.38)	(282.99)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(224.16)	(138.43)	(273.38)	(282.99)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(207.26)	(136.00)	(249.57)	(264.29)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(206.13)	(107.58)	(-248.44)	(235.87)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re. 1/- each)	702.41	692.18	702.41	692.18
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued Operations) -				
	1. Basic:	(0.30)	(0.20)	(0.35)	(0.38)
	2. Diluted:	(0.30)	(0.20)	(0.35)	(0.38)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Wednesday, 30th May, 2018. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the website of the Company i.e. www.hic.in and on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com).

For Yuvraaj Hygiene Products Limited

Vishal Kampani

Managing Director

(1.92)	18.21	(1.65)	14.52
(1.92)	18.21	(1.65)	14.52
50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
3.84	36.42	(3.30)	29.05
3.84	36.42	(3.30)	29.05

ards ("Ind AS") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS

viewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and the Board of Directors. The above audited results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2017, are in accordance with the Ind AS compliant financial results pertaining to the Limited Review. However, the Company's Management has provided a true and fair view of its affairs.

of the Management the risks and returns in trading of the Company's securities are not required accordingly.

regrouped, recasted and reclassified to make them comparable with the balancing figures between audited figures of the full financial year and the published year to date Ind AS figures respectively.

on account of impact of change in future tax rates & other factors, the Company has regrouped, recasted and reclassified to make them comparable with the balancing figures between audited figures of the full financial year and the published year to date Ind AS figures respectively.

Indian GAAP to total comprehensive income in accordance with the Ind AS

Quarter ended March 2017 (Audited)	Year ended March 31, 2017 (Audited)
18.21	14.52
-	-
18.21	14.52
-	-
18.21	14.52

FOR THE INDIAN LINK CHAIN MFRS. LTD.

Sd/-
P. K. NEVATIA, MANAGING DIRECTOR

ठिकाण : मुंबई
दिनांक : ३०.०५.२०१८

अध्यक्ष व व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक (डीआयएन: ००९९३४०५)

ऑलिम्पिक ऑईल इंडस्ट्रीज लि.

नॉंदणीकृत कार्यालय: ७०९, सी वी, वन बिकेसी, इंडियन ऑईल पेट्रोप्राजक्ट्स, जी ब्लॉक, बीकेसी, वांद्रे (पूर्व), नंबर-४०००५१.
दूरध्वनी: ०२२-४२६३४४४४, फॅक्स: ०२२-२८२४०९०६ सीआयएन: एल५५४९एमएच९९८०पीएलसी२२९९२
वेबसाईट: www.olympicoil.co.in, ई-मेल: olympicoiltd@gmail.com

३१ मार्च, २०१८ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व वर्षाकरिता लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल

अ. क्र.	वर्णन	(रु. लाखात, इंग्रजी व हिंदी)		
		संपलेली तिमाही ३१.०३.२०१८ (लेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेली वर्ष ३१.०३.२०१८ (लेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.०३.२०१७ (लेखापरीक्षित)
१.	कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	२२२७५.२४	१२३३६९.२४	२९५९६.७३
२.	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)/(कर, अपवादाल्पक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबतः)	(१७९.८८)	२७९.३३	७७.८६
३.	कुरपूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)/(अपवादाल्पक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबतः)	(१७९.८८)	२७९.३३	७७.८६
४.	करानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाल्पक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबतः)	(११२.९२)	१८.९९	१९०.०९
५.	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वकष उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता सर्वकष नफा/(तोटा) (करानंतर) आणि इतर सर्वकष उत्पन्न (करानंतर))	(११२.९२)	१८.९९	१९०.०९
६.	समभाग भांडवल	२८५.४०	२८५.४०	२८५.४०
७.	राखीव (मागील वर्षाच्या तालेबंद पत्रकात दर्शविल्यानुसार पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वगळून)	—	३५६७.६४	—
८.	उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (रु. १०/- प्रत्येकी) (खंडीत व अखंडीत कार्यचलनाकरिता)	(३.९३)	०.६३	६.६६
९.	समिकृत	(३.९३)	०.६३	६.६६

टिप: सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह सादर करण्यात आलेली ३१ मार्च, २०१८ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व वर्षाकरिता लेखापरीक्षित एकमेव वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर नमुन्यातील उतरा आहे. लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण नमुना स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या www.bseindia.com वेबसाईटवर आणि कंपनीच्या www.olympicoil.co.in वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.

ऑलिम्पिक ऑईल इंडस्ट्रीज लि.करिता

सही/-

निपुण वर्मा

पुर्ण वेळ संचालक

डीआयएन: ०२९२३४२३

ठिकाण : मुंबई
दिनांक : ३१.०५.२०१८

1992PLC067266

31st MARCH 2018

MARKS (EXCEPT EPS)

CONSOLIDATED

Current Year ended on 31/03/2018	Previous Year ended on 31/03/2017
56	84.89
82	11.02
82	11.02
10	9.06
195	23.69
0.00	710.00
5.50	376.43
71	3.34
71	3.34

Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.thomasscott.org

by the Board of

prescribed under accounting principles

SECURITIES LTD.
MANAGING/DIRECTOR
DIN: 06536363

THOMAS SCOTT

Thomas Scott (India) Limited

CIN: L18109MH2010PLC209302

Regd. Office: 50, Kewal Industrial Estate, S.B. Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai-400013 Tel.No.: (022) 4043 6363; website: www.thomasscott.org
Email Id: investor.tsl@banggroup.com Corp. Office: 405/406, Kewal Industrial Estate, 4th Floor, S.B. Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai-400013.
Tel No.: (022) 6660 7965; Fax: (022) 6660 7970

Extract of the Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31.03.2018

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2018	31.12.2017	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1 Total income from operations	781.37	359.89	605.58	2,047.50	1,744.62
2 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.82	(13.15)	74.10	(59.82)	54.98
3 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.82	(13.15)	74.10	(59.82)	54.98
4 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6.75)	(13.15)	67.56	(74.39)	48.44
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(6.75)	(13.15)	67.56	(74.39)	48.44
6 Equity Share Capital	339.00	339.00	339.00	339.00	339.00
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	387.72	462.10
8 Earnings Per Share (of ₹10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	(0.20)	(0.39)	1.99	(2.19)	1.43

NOTE:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.thomasscott.org
- The above audited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 30th May, 2018.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. With effect from April 1, 2017, the Company has first time adopted Ind AS with transition date of April 1, 2016.
- Figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures in respect of the full financial year and published year to date figure up to the third quarter of relevant financial year
- Figures of the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary/practicable to conform to the current presentation.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 30th May 2018

For Thomas Scott (India) Limited

Sd/-

Brijgopal Bang
Managing Director